FY 17 Δ Adjusted FY17

Provisions stock (€ bn) 10.1 +1.0 11.1

Provisions / NPEs (%) 50.4 +510bps 55.5

Phased-in CET1 (%)1 15.8 (16bps) 15.6

CET1 FLB3 (€, bn) 5.7 (1.1) 4.6

RWAs FLB3 (€, bn) 37.2 (0.5) 36.7

CET1 FLB3 (%) 15.3 (290bps) 12.4

 IFRS 9 First Time Adoption (IFRS9 FTA) impact of €1.1bn (before tax), driven by

Greek lending

 Provisions stock over NPEs up by 510bps to 55.5%

 First year (full year 2018) IFRS 9 FTA impact at 16bps

 Pro-forma FLB3 IFRS9 FTA at 12.4%

Greek lending
949

Int'l lending
73

Securities & other
64

Classification &
Measurement

4

IFRS9 FTA analysis before tax (€ m )

1. Under transitional arrangements 5 years phase-in: 2018: 5%, 2019: 15%, 2020: 30%, 2021: 50%, 2022: 75%.

Page 42

Coverage post IFRS9 FTA

4.5%

10.7%

4Q17 4Q17

50.4%

55.5%

4Q17 4Q17

Stage 2 loans Provisions stock over NPEs

47.6%

50.5%

4Q17 4Q17

Stage 3 loans (NPEs)

+620bps

+290bps

+510bps

IAS 39 post IFRS9

IAS 39 post IFRS9

IAS 39 post IFRS9

Page 43

Loan book breakdown (Greece)

Mortgages Consumer

Small business Corporate

PE NPE
IAS 39

Provisions
IFRS9

Provisions
Δ Coverage

(€ m) (€ m) (€ m) (€ m) (€ m) (%)

Stage 1 5,721 - 57 23 (34) 0.4

Stage 2 3,405 - 90 299 209 8.8

Stage 3 - 6,151 2,057 2,178 122 35.4

Total 9,126 6,151 2,204 2,501 297 16.4

PE NPE
IAS 39

Provisions
IFRS9

Provisions
Δ Coverage

(€ m) (€ m) (€ m) (€ m) (€ m) (%)

Stage 1 1,582 - 40 39 (1) 2.5

Stage 2 315 - 71 122 51 38.7

Stage 3 - 2,612 1,935 2,099 164 80.4

Total 1,896 2,612 2,046 2,260 214 50.1

PE NPE
IAS 39

Provisions
IFRS9

Provisions
Δ Coverage

(€ m) (€ m) (€ m) (€ m) (€ m) (%)

Stage 1 6,281 - 63 63 - 1.0

Stage 2 2,318 - 135 166 31 7.2

Stage 3 - 6,086 3,116 3,233 117 53.7

Total 8,599 6,086 3,314 3,462 148 23.7

PE NPE
IAS 39

Provisions
IFRS9

Provisions
Δ Coverage

(€ m) (€ m) (€ m) (€ m) (€ m) (%)

Stage 1 1,280 - 13 15 2 1.2

Stage 2 1,068 - 40 203 163 19.0

Stage 3 - 4,074 1,856 1,981 125 48.6

Total 2,348 4,074 1,909 2,199 290 34.2

Page 44

15.3%

12.4%

(260bps) (20bps) (10bps)

pro-forma 4Q17 Loans impairment Securities & other DTA deduction in
excess of 10%

threshold

Pro-forma 4Q17
post IFRS9 FTA

Capital position

FLB3 CET12Phased-in CET11

15.8%

(16bps)

(90bps)

4Q17 pro-forma CET1 IFRS 9 FTA IFRS 9 FTA

RWAs
(€ m)

37,175 (211) (205)

Capital
(€ m)

5,879 (93) (366)

RWAs
(€ m)

37,161 (262) - (190) 36,709

Capital
(€ m)

5,691 (986) (64) (76) 4,565

Phased-in period 5 years3

1. Pro-forma for the redemption of preference shares with Tier II bonds and Romanian operations disposal. 2. Pro-forma for Romanian operations disposal.
3.Phased in period: 2018: 5%, 2019: 15%, 2020: 30%, 2021: 50%, 2022: 75%.

(290bps)

1-year impact 3-year impact

(stress test horizon)

Page 45

Appendix I – Supplementary information

Page 46

€ m 4Q17 3Q17

Gross customer loans 47,242 48,343

Provisions (10,134) (11,150)

Net customer loans 37,108 37,192

Customer deposits 33,843 33,201

Eurosystem funding 9,994 11,080

Shareholders' equity 7,150 6,932

Tangible book value 6,002 5,798